Ø 002/008

08/26/2002 700016556

Atty Docket No.: N47.1-8293 ივ-<u>ივ</u>-2003 Porm PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office EET 102378664 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the anached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ics): 9-30-02 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 911 EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) **B.P. SURVIVORS. LLC** attached? □ Yes □ No Internal Address: Street Address: 1960 Lucille Lane 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Merger Assignment City: St. Cloud State: MN ZIP: 56303 □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Execution Date: August 2, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A Additional numbers attached? XYes \Box 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Edwin E. Voigt II, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$960.00 VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. □ Enclosed Suite 2000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attack displicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edwin E. Voiet II (Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments; and document: 8 OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FILWPWORD TO THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL

01 FE:8021

40.00

EXHIBIT B

PATENT

REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0174

☑005/008

21004

EXHIBIT A

- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/104114; filed Murch 22, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/095649; filed March 11, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/078745; filed February 18, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/016989; filed December 13, 2001
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/017348; filed December 14, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/001091; filed November 15, 2001
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/951758; filed September 12, 2001
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/875711; filed June 6, 2001
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/858339; filed May 15, 2001
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/628213; filed July 28, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/627866; filed July 28, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/627867; filed July 28, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/590610; filed June 9, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/591123; filed June 9, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/590976; filed June 9, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/590883; filed June 9, 2000
- 11.S. Patent Application No. 09/605801; filed June 28, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/586100; filed June 2, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/586098; filed June 2, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/590881; filed July 18, 2001 which issued on July 23, 2002, under Patent No. 6424269
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/539189; filed March 30, 2000 which issued on April 30, 2002 under Patent No. 6380865

Ø2005

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/410479; filed September 30, 1999 which issued on April 9, 2002 under U.S. Patent No. 6367949

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/753042; filed May 19, 1996 which issued on June 2, 1998 under U.S. Patent No. 5760531

3

PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0176

20003

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor Name and Address WHEREAS, 911 Emergency Products, Inc., a corporation having its principal address located at 25 - 6th Avenue North, St. Cloud, Minnesota 56303 owns the entire United States right, title and interest in inventions disclosed in applications for United States Letters Patent and registered United States Letters Patent, PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT

Assignee Name and Address WHEREAS, E.P. Survivors, LLC. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Minnesotta, and having its principal place of business at 1960 Lucille Lane, St. Cloud, MN 56363, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in eaid applications and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW. THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged and consideration previously extended to 911 Emergency Products, Inc., and in fulfillment of 911 Emergency Products, Inc.'s, obligations under outstanding security agreements to B.P. survivors, L.L.C, wherein said security agreements are being foreclosed upon, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said applications and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all'Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said inventions to ASSIGNEE.

City, State,

Signed at 5t Cloud

Minuesota

D-44

this 2nd day of August, 2002.

Corporate Name

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

91 LEMENGENCY PRODUCTS, INC.

Signature Name

Roger/Reali

Title

Its: President

Elwpworkleev\8293-ass 812.doc

1

PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0177